
 

 

Dear Ms Wilmcote,  
 
Gloucestershire Constabulary Freedom of Information request 2014.5915 
 
On the 17/11/2014 you sent an email constituting a request under the Freedom of 
Information Act asking the following:  
 
Under regulation 37 of the Police (Injury Benefit) Regulations 2006 a police pension 
authority has a power of discretion to conduct reviews of police injury pensions 'at such 
intervals as may be suitable.' 
 
For the period of 1st January 2011 to 30th September 2014: 
 
1) Please tell me how many reviews of police injury pensions were held by Gloucestershire 
Constabulary police pension authority. 
 
2) Please tell me the collated results of all reviews held, in the form of data showing; 
 
a) how many resulted in an increase in the injury pension due to be paid, 
 
b) how many resulted in a decrease in the injury pension due to be paid, 
 
c) how many resulted in no revision of the injury pension due to be paid. 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 s1, I can confirm that Gloucestershire 
Constabulary holds no relevant information. 
 
That is to say that the Constabulary has not reviewed any police injury pensions in the 
period stated.  
 
If you are not satisfied with this response or any actions taken in dealing with your request, 
you have the right to ask that we review your case under our internal procedure. Please 
note that a request for an internal review must be made within 20 working days of the 
response to your original request. 
 
If you decide to request that such a review is undertaken and following this process you are 
still unsatisfied, you then have the right to direct your complaint to the Information 
Commissioner for consideration.  
 
Yours sincerely,  
 
 
 
Miss G Richards 
Disclosure Officer 
Gloucestershire Constabulary 
 


